



Los Angeles County Registrar-Recorder/County Clerk

DEAN C. LOGAN Registrar-Recorder/County Clerk

NEWS RELEASE

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

April 5, 2021

Contacts <u>Mike Sanchez</u>: (562) 462-2648 <u>Media Info</u>: (562) 462-2833

Official Registration Deadline for the April 20 City of Compton Primary Nominating Election

LOS ANGELES – Los Angeles County Registrar-Recorder/County Clerk (RR/CC) Dean C. Logan reminds eligible voters that the registration deadline for the April 20 City of Compton Primary Nominating Election is **today at 11:59 PM**.

Registering to vote is quick and easy and can be done online at <u>lavote.net</u>. Voters are also encouraged to check their <u>registration status</u> to ensure their information is accurate and up-to-date.

Any eligible voter who misses the registration deadline will not be issued a Vote by Mail ballot in this election. However, they can still vote via <u>Conditional Voter Registration</u> (same-day registration) by visiting any Mobile Vote Center beginning April 17.

For more information on this election please review the <u>April 20, 2021 City of Compton Primary</u> <u>Nominating Election</u>.

For translated materials in Armenian, Chinese, Farsi, Hindi, Japanese, Khmer, Korean, Russian, Spanish, Tagalog, Thai or Vietnamese, call (800) 815-2666, option 2.

The mission of the Registrar-Recorder/County Clerk is to serve Los Angeles County by providing essential records management and election services in a fair, accessible and transparent manner. For more information, visit lavote.net and follow us on Twitter <u>@LACountyRRCC</u>.

###

